A formal competitive purchasing request issued to prospective 
vendors consisting of applicable documents to obtain tenders or 
proposals. 

3. APPLICABILITY AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS SOP 

3.1. This SOP applies to any procurement amount exceeding RM 3,500.00 (Ringgit 

Malaysia Three Thousand Five Hundred only) or other currencies in equivalent 

value. 

(Personal services in the nature of employment contracts and engagement of 

contract staff are exempted from this Procurement Policy - SOP) 

Please note that for ALL procurements on the same type of goods, services and